

Dr. Y.S.R. Murthy

Vice Chancellor

26 July 2021

Dr Purushottam Bung Director

RV Institute of Management CA 17, 36th Cross, 26th main 4th T block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560041

Subject: Invitation to serve on the Academic Council of RV University

Dr Bung,

Greetings from RV University.

Keeping in view your vast experience in academia, I am delighted to invite you to serve on the Academic Council of RV University as a nominee of the Sponsoring Body -Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust.

The Academic Council is the principal academic body of the University. As per the RV University Act, 2019, the Academic Council exercises general supervision over the academic policies of the University and it is bound by the Act, the Statutes and Rules & Regulations of RV University.

I am looking forward to your acceptance to serve on the Academic Council of RV University. As the Chairperson of Academic Council, I am looking forward to closely working with you.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely

Dr YSR Murthy